

## Pienie in the Park

CAPTAIN "D" DASH 5K FUN RUN/WALK

Wacky Boat Race

Saturday, October 5, 2024, 10am-5pm

Bring your family and enjoy a day of healthy fun in the fresh air as you enjoy the 5K, PICNIC and WACKY Open and Cardboard Boat Race along the Leon River in Heritage Park!

Please support our organization through Sponsorship of this event.

<u>Lions have a Dynamic History</u>. Our motto is, "We Serve." Founded in 1917, we have 1.35 million members in more than 45,000 clubs in 206 countries and geographic areas worldwide. Belton Lions Club is a dynamic group of individuals committed to making Belton a better place to work and live. The club meets at noon each Thursday.

Belton Lions Serve the Community. From building and helping maintain Lions Pavilion in Heritage Park to helping assemble equipment at Chisholm Trail Park, Belton Lions are committed to enhancing the quality of life for area residents. The Belton Lions Club installed a Special Needs Playground at Heritage Park in Belton.

Each Easter, Thanksgiving and Christmas, Belton Lions partner with Heart of Central Texas Independent Living (HOCTIL) to provide Food Baskets to under-served families of Children with Special Needs.

At Christmastime, Belton Lions provides **Pictures with Santa** for the Bell County families of children with Special Needs, partnering with **HOCTIL**.

Belton Lions Serve Youth. Our community projects support local children and schools through Scholarships for Belton High graduates. The Club partners with BISD to help Project HEARTBEAT by providing Christmas for students and their siblings in the homeless program. The Belton Lions Club supports Texas Lions Camp in Kerrville, Texas. The primary purpose of the camp is to provide, without charge, a camp for physically disabled, hearing/vision impaired and diabetic children.

For information on Texas Lions Camp, visit www.lionscamp.com

Belton Lions Give Sight. By conducting vision screenings, equipping hospitals and clinics, distributing medicine and raising awareness of eye disease, Lions work toward their mission of providing vision for all. Belton Lions Club participates in the Lions International Eyeglass Recycling Program, which provides eyeglasses for many needy individuals in developing nations. On a local level, Belton Lions Club works with Belton Independent School District health care professionals to provide free eye exams for local youth in need.

Because We Care - We Are Lions

Because We Are Lions - We Serve



## 2nd Annual

## **Lions on the Leon**

Heritage Park on the Leon River 1502 Park Avenue, Belton, Texas

Saturday, October 5th, 10am-5pm



## CAPTAIN "D" DASH 5K FUN RUN/WALK



Come out to Run, Walk or Crawl!
Fun Run Starts at 10:00am and
Finishes at Picnic in the Park

Come in Pirate Costume or Come as You Are! Participation Medals and Costume Awards!

## Pienie in the Park

11am-5pm

FOOD TRUCKS, VENDORS MUSIC, PUMPKIN DECORATING INFLATABLE GAMES

A FAMILY EVENT



# Wacky Boat Race

Cardboard & Wacky Open Categories



BOATS LINE UP BY 11AM FOR JUDGING RACE HEATS START AT 1PM

#### PRIZES / TROPHIES

Cardboard Category Race Winners - 1st, 2nd, 3rd Wacky Open Category Race Winners - 1st, 2nd, 3rd President's Award People's Choice

**GOOD LUCK and SMOOTH SAILING!** 



Hosted by
BELTON LIONS CLUB
For more info go to:

BeltonLionsClub.con



Follow on Facebook: Lions On The Leon-Wacky Boat Race & Picnic In The Park

## SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT



# Picnic in the Park CAPTAIN "D" DASH 5K FUN RUN/WALK Wacky Boat Race

YES! I will support the LIONS ON THE LEON, Saturday, October 5, 2024, by signing on as a SPONSOR!

Name of Company/Organization:						
Contact Name:						
Phone: (	)	Fax: ( )				
E-mail:						
Address:						
City:		State:		Zip:		
Website:						
	hould be emailed to ce Checks Payab Credit Card Type: (Circle One)	le to Belto				
Card No.				3 Digit Code		
Exp. Date: MO/YR	Name on Card: (Please print clearly)					
I understand th	at there is a \$4 proc	essing fee f	or credit ca	rd payments.		
Signature		Date				

Belton Lions Foundation, P.O. Box 115, Belton, Texas 76513

The Belton Lions Club Lions on the Leon is hosted by Belton Lions Foundation, A 501 (c)(3) Organization - # 74-2494272

## SPONSORSHIP CATEGORIES

In order to guarantee full benefits, sponsorship must be secured by <u>September 13, 2024</u>.

### 1 \$3,000.00 PRESENTING SPONSOR

Flyers, Posters and Publications will list your Company as "Presenting" the event. Your Company logo will be incorporated into the Lions on the Leon Logo on the front of the t-shirts, posters and social media. Your Company can set up an outdoor sales/display booth.

Major visibility in all publications, public services, ads and print materials.\*

One (1) complimentary entry into "Wacky Boat Race 2024"

Up to Four (4) complimentary event t-shirts - deadlines apply

## ] \$1,500.00 TREASURE Level

Major visibility in all publications, public services ads and print materials.\*
Announcement of Sponsorship during Event Kick-off
Large Company Logo on event t-shirt, - deadlines apply
Your Company can set up an outdoor sales/display booth.
One (1) complimentary entry into "Wacky Boat Race 2024"
Up to Four (4) complimentary event t-shirts

#### ] \$750.00 FLAGSHIP Level

Visibility in all publications, public services, advertisements and print materials.\*

Medium Logo on back of event t-shirt - deadlines apply.

Your Company can set up an outdoor sales/display booth.

Up to Two (2) complimentary event t-shirts

#### 1 \$500.00 PIRATE Level

Small Logo on event posters, t-shirts & Supporter sign - deadlines apply Major visibility in publications, public service ads and print materials. Display one (1) corporate product in Static Display area.

#### 1 \$250.00 1st MATE Level

Logo listed on t-shirts & Supporter sign at event - deadlines apply. Visibility in various publications and print materials.

#### 1 \$100.00 DECK HAND Level

Name listed on Supporter sign at event Visibility in various publications and print materials

## [ ] \$50.00 Supporting Friend

Name announced during event.

\* Print Publications planned for event: Belton Journal announcements, Texas District Lions monthly newsletter, interviews, flyers, posters, ad specialties.

Logo artwork for Applicable Levels should be emailed to: kastagne@att.net

In order to guarantee full benefits, sponsorship must be secured by September 13, 2024.

For more information, contact Christa Strang, cstrang@redboxplus.com Danny Dossman, diger13@aol.com Karen Stagner, kastagne@att.net Belton Lions Club Foundation